
 
 
 

Lincoln Institute of Body Therapy 
School Performance Fact Sheet 

For Calendar Years: 2013 and 2014 
 

Completion Rates 
Massage Technician (100 Hours/12 Weeks) 

Calendar Year Number of Students 
Who Began Program11 

Students Available 
for Graduation2 Graduates3 Completion Rate4 

2014 
2013 

5 Students 
5 Students 

5 Students 
5 Students 

3 Students 
4 Students 

60% 
80% 

     
 Advanced Massage Technician (200 Hours/6 Months) 

Calendar Year Number of Students 
Who Began Program1 

Students Available 
for Graduation2 Graduates3 Completion Rate4 

2014 
2013 

37 Students 
6 Students 

37 Students 
6 Students 

31 Students 
4 Students 

83% 
67% 

     
Massage Therapist (500 Hours/6-12 Months)  

Calendar Year Number of Students 
Who Began Program1 

Students Available 
for Graduation2 Graduates3 Completion Rate4 

2014 
2013 

162 Students 
19 Students 

162 Students 
18 Students 

 116 Students 
0 Students 

71% 
0% 

     
Massage Practitioner (1000 Hours/1- 2 Years) 

Calendar Year 
Number of Students 

Who Began Program1 
Students Available 

for Graduation2 Graduates3 Completion Rate4 

2014 
2013 

0 Student 
0 Students 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

     
Holistic Health Practitioner (1250 Hours/2-3 Years) 

Calendar Year Number of Students 
Who Began Program1 

Students Available 
for Graduation2 Graduates3 Completion Rate4 

2014 
2013 

 0 Students 
0 Students 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

     
1“Number of Students Who Began Program” is the number of students who began the program who are scheduled to 
complete the program within the reporting calendar year. 
2“Students Available for Graduation” is the number of students who began the program minus the number of 
“Students Unavailable for Graduation”, which means those students who have died, been incarcerated, or called to 
active military duty. 
3“Graduates” is the number of students who have completed the program within 100% of the published program 
length. 
4“Completion Rates” is the number of graduates divided by the number of students available for graduation. 
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Placement Rates- Lincoln Institute of Body Therapy 
  Massage Technician (100 Hours/12 Weeks) 

Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students 
Who Began 
Program1 

Number of 
Graduates3 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment7 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the Field8 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed 
in the Field9 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the Field 
an average 
of less than 
32 hours 
per week 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the 
Field at 
least 32 
hours per 
week 

2014 
2013 

5 
5 

3 
4 

5 
4 

3 
2 

60% 
50% 

0 
1 

3 
1 

        
 Advanced Massage Technician (200 Hours/6 Months)  
Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students 
Who Began 
Program1 

Number of 
Graduates3 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment7  

Graduates 
Employed 
in the 
Field8 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed 
in the Field9 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the Field 
an average 
of less than 
32 hours per 
week 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the 
Field at 
least 32 
hours per 
week 

2014 
2013 

37 
6 

31 
4 

31 
4 

31 
4 

100% 
100% 

n/a 
2 

31 
2 

        
 Massage Therapist (500 Hours/6-12 Months) 
Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students 
Who Began 
Program1 

Number of 
Graduates3 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment7 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the 
Field8 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed 
in the Field9 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the Field 
an average 
of less than 
32 hours per 
week 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the 
Field at 
least 32 
hours per 
week 

2014 
2013 

162 
19 

116 
0 

116 
0 

116 
0 

100% 
0% 

58 
0 

58 
0 

        
 Massage Practitioner (1000 Hours/1-2 Years) 
Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students 
Who Began 
Program1 

Number of 
Graduates3 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment7 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the 
Field8 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed 
in the Field9 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the Field 
an average 
of less than 
32 hours per 
week 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the 
Field at 
least 32 
hours per 
week 

2014 
2013 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0   

0 
0 

0% 
0% 

0 
0 

0 
0 
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Placement Rates (continued) 
Holistic Health Practitioner (1250 Hours/2-3 Years) 
Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students 
Who Began 
Program1 

Number of 
Graduates3 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment7 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the 
Field8 

Placement 
Rate % 
Employed 
in the Field9 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the Field 
an average 
of less than 
32 hours per 
week 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the 
Field at 
least 32 
hours per 
week 

2014 
2013 

0 
0 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

        
                                     Completion Rate & Placement Rate Information 

1“Number of Students Who Began Program” is the number of students who began the program who are scheduled to 
complete the program within the reporting calendar year. 
2“Students Available for Graduation” is the number of students who began the program minus the number of 
“Students Unavailable for Graduation”, which means those students who have died, been incarcerated, or called to 
active military duty. 
3“Graduates” is the number of students who have completed the program within 100% of the published program 
length. 
4“Completion Rates” is the number of graduates divided by the number of students available for graduation. 
5“150 % Graduates” is the number of students who completed the program within 101- 150% of the published 
program length.  
6“150% Completion Rate” is the number of students who completed the program in the reported calendar year within 
101- 150% of the published program length divided by the number of students available for graduation in the 
published program length period. 
7“Graduates available for employment” means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates unavailable 
for employment. “Graduates unavailable for employment” means graduates who, after graduation, die, become 
incarcerated, are called to active military duty or who leave the state. 
8“Graduates employed in the field” means graduates who report that they are gainfully employed within six months 
of graduation in a position for which skills obtained through education and training provided by the institution are 
required or provided a significant advantage to the graduate in obtaining the position. 
9“Placement Rates” is calculated by dividing the number for graduates gainfully employed in the field by the number 
of graduates available for employment.  

 
*Note: The Lincoln Institute of Body Therapy encourages students to finish programs within the recommended 
program length; however, it is up to the student’s discretion as to which classes they take and when, according to 
their schedule and availability. Students who do not graduate within the recommended program length, and do not 
drop out of the program, are included in the 150% Completion Rate for the program in which they are enrolled.  
 
This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you may 
have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, this fact sheet 
contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law. Any questions a student may have regarding this fact 
sheet that have not been satisfactorily answered by the institution may be directed to the Bureau for Private 
Postsecondary Education at 2535 Capitol Oaks Drive, Suite 400, Sacramento California, 95833, website: 
bppe@dca.ca.gov Phone (916) 431-6959, Fax (916) 263-1897. 
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