Lincoln Institute of Body Therapy

School Performance Fact Sheet For Calendar Years: 2013 and 2014

Completion Rates

Massage Technician (100 Hours/12 Weeks)

Calendar Year	Number of Students Who Began Program ¹ 1	Students Available for Graduation ²	Graduates ³	Completion Rate ⁴
2014	5 Students	5 Students	3 Students	60%
2013	5 Students	5 Students	4 Students	80%

Advanced Massage Technician (200 Hours/6 Months)

Calendar Year	Number of Students Who Began Program ¹	Students Available for Graduation ²	Graduates ³	Completion Rate ⁴
2014	37 Students	37 Students	31 Students	83%
2013	6 Students	6 Students	4 Students	67%

Massage Therapist (500 Hours/6-12 Months)

Calendar Year	Number of Students Who Began Program ¹	Students Available for Graduation ²	Graduates ³	Completion Rate ⁴
2014	162 Students	162 Students	116 Students	71%
2013	19 Students	18 Students	0 Students	0%

Massage Practitioner (1000 Hours/1- 2 Years)

Calendar Year	Number of Students Who Began Program ¹	Students Available for Graduation ²	Graduates ³	Completion Rate ⁴
2014	0 Student	N/A	N/A	N/A
2013	0 Students	N/A	N/A	N/A

Holistic Health Practitioner (1250 Hours/2-3 Years)

Calendar Year	Number of Students Who Began Program ¹	Students Available for Graduation ²	Graduates ³	Completion Rate ⁴
2014	0 Students	N/A	N/A	N/A
2013	0 Students	N/A	N/A	N/A

¹"Number of Students Who Began Program" is the number of students who began the program who are scheduled to complete the program within the reporting calendar year.

Student's Initials:	Date:	
_		

²"Students Available for Graduation" is the number of students who began the program minus the number of "Students Unavailable for Graduation", which means those students who have died, been incarcerated, or called to active military duty.

³"Graduates" is the number of students who have completed the program within 100% of the published program length.

⁴"Completion Rates" is the number of graduates divided by the number of students available for graduation.

Placement Rates-Lincoln Institute of Body Therapy

Massage Technician (100 Hours/12 Weeks)

Calendar	Number of	Number of	Graduates	Graduates	Placement	Graduates	Graduates
Year	Students Who Began Program ¹	Graduates ³	Available for Employment ⁷	Employed in the Field ⁸	Rate % Employed in the Field ⁹	Employed in the Field an average of less than 32 hours per week	Employed in the Field at least 32 hours per week
2014	5	3	5	3	60%	0	3
2013	5	4	4	2	50%	1	1

Advanced Massage Technician (200 Hours/6 Months)

	-	·	·				
Calendar	Number of	Number of	Graduates	Graduates	Placement	Graduates	Graduates
Year	Students Who Began Program ¹	Graduates ³	Available for Employment ⁷	Employed in the Field ⁸	Rate % Employed in the Field ⁹	Employed in the Field an average of less than 32 hours per week	Employed in the Field at least 32 hours per week
2014	37	31	31	31	100%	n/a	31
2013	6	4	4	4	100%	2	2

Massage Therapist (500 Hours/6-12 Months)

\boldsymbol{c}	1 \	,					
Calendar	Number of	Number of	Graduates	Graduates	Placement	Graduates	Graduates
Year	Students Who Began Program ¹	Graduates ³	Available for Employment ⁷	Employed in the Field ⁸	Rate % Employed in the Field ⁹	Employed in the Field an average of less than 32 hours per week	Employed in the Field at least 32 hours per week
2014	162	116	116	116	100%	58	58
2013	19	0	0	0	0%	0	0

Massage Practitioner (1000 Hours/1-2 Years)

	,						
Calendar	Number of	Number of	Graduates	Graduates	Placement	Graduates	Graduates
Year	Students Who Began Program ¹	Graduates ³	Available for Employment ⁷	Employed in the Field ⁸	Rate % Employed in the Field ⁹	Employed in the Field an average of less than 32 hours per week	Employed in the Field at least 32 hours per week
2014	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0
2013	0	0	0	0	0%	0	0

Student's Initials:	Date:

Placement Rates (continued)

Holistic Health Practitioner (1250 Hours/2-3 Years)

Calendar	Number of	Number of	Graduates	Graduates	Placement	Graduates	Graduates
Year	Students Who Began Program ¹	Graduates ³	Available for Employment ⁷	Employed in the Field ⁸	Rate % Employed in the Field ⁹	Employed in the Field an average of less than 32 hours per week	Employed in the Field at least 32 hours per week
2014	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
2013	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Completion Rate & Placement Rate Information

- ¹"Number of Students Who Began Program" is the number of students who began the program who are scheduled to complete the program within the reporting calendar year.
- ²"Students Available for Graduation" is the number of students who began the program minus the number of "Students Unavailable for Graduation", which means those students who have died, been incarcerated, or called to active military duty.
- ³"Graduates" is the number of students who have completed the program within 100% of the published program length.
- ⁴"Completion Rates" is the number of graduates divided by the number of students available for graduation.
- ⁵"150 % Graduates" is the number of students who completed the program within 101- 150% of the published program length.
- 6"150% Completion Rate" is the number of students who completed the program in the reported calendar year within 101-150% of the published program length divided by the number of students available for graduation in the published program length period.
- ⁷"*Graduates available for employment*" means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates unavailable for employment. "Graduates unavailable for employment" means graduates who, after graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty or who leave the state.
- ⁸"Graduates employed in the field" means graduates who report that they are gainfully employed within six months of graduation in a position for which skills obtained through education and training provided by the institution are required or provided a significant advantage to the graduate in obtaining the position.
- ⁹"*Placement Rates*" is calculated by dividing the number for graduates gainfully employed in the field by the number of graduates available for employment.

*Note: The Lincoln Institute of Body Therapy encourages students to finish programs within the recommended program length; however, it is up to the student's discretion as to which classes they take and when, according to their schedule and availability. Students who do not graduate within the recommended program length, and do not drop out of the program, are included in the 150% Completion Rate for the program in which they are enrolled.

This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you may have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, this fact sheet contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law. Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that have not been satisfactorily answered by the institution may be directed to the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education at 2535 Capitol Oaks Drive, Suite 400, Sacramento California, 95833, website: bppe@dca.ca.gov Phone (916) 431-6959, Fax (916) 263-1897.

Student's Initials:	Date: